

Milwaukee County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: Type:	18-91 Арро	I Version:	1	Name: Status:	Subject to the confirmation of your Honora and pursuant to the provisions set forth in Milwaukee County General Ordinances Cl 53.03, I am hereby reappointing Maria Ca Perez to the Milwaukee County Commissi Aging. Ms. Castrejon-Pe Confirmed	napter strejon-
File created:	12/29	9/2017		In control:	County Clerk	
On agenda:				Final action:	2/1/2018	
Title:	From the County Executive, reappointing Ms. Maria Castrejon-Perez to the Milwaukee County Commission on Aging for a term expiring January 31, 2020.					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments: 1. 18-81 REAPPOINTMENT LETTER, 2. 18-91 BIOGRAPHY/RESUME						
Date	Ver.	Action By		Ac	ion Res	ult
2/1/2018	1	Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors		of CC	NFIRMED Pass	
1/17/2018	1	Board Chairman		RE	FERRED	

From the County Executive, reappointing Ms. Maria Castrejon-Perez to the Milwaukee County Commission on Aging for a term expiring January 31, 2020.